B1 (Officia (Page 1) (1/4/10/4572-ABC Doc#:1 Filed:03/08/11 Entered:03/08/11 17:26:08 Page 1 of 4

United States Bankruptcy Cour District of Colorado					Court	Voluntary Petition					Petition			
	e of Debtor (if in		er Last, Firs	t, Middle):			1	Name of Joint I	Debtor	(Spouse) (L	ast, First, Middl	e):		
All (incl	All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names): d/b/a Ray's Collision & Towing; Ray's Carstar Collision & Towing; BTS Auto & Tire					(All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):							
Last t	Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN)/Complete EIN(if more than one, state all): 75-3022049					Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN)/Complete EIN(if more than one, state all):								
18 Su	t Address of De 5 Caprice uite 3		treet, City, a	and State):				Street Address	of Joir	nt Debtor (N	o. & Street, City	, and S	State):	
١٩	astle Rock, C	O		ZIP	CODE	801	109					ı	ZIP CO	DE
	nty of Residence	or of the Prin	ncipal Place	of Busines	s:	107.000	(County of Resid	dence o	or of the Pri	ncipal Place of B	usines		
Mail	ing Address of I	Debtor (if diffe	erent from s	treet addres	ss):		N	Mailing Addres	s of Jo	oint Debtor (if different from	street	address)	:
l				ZIP	CODE	1							ZIP CO	DE.
Locat	ion of Principal	Assets of Bus	iness Debto	r (if differe	nt from	street addre	ess above):					_		
⊢		ype of Debt	or		_	Natu	re of Busine	outer .	_	Cha	pter of Bankru		ZIP CO	
	(For	m of Organiza	ation)		(Che	eck one box)		css			the Petition is			
0 000	See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) Partnership				Health Care Business Single Asset Real Estate 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B) Railroad Stockbroker Commodity Broker			e as defined in Chap Chap Chap			apter 7 apter 9 apter 11 apter 12 apter 13			
	check this box	and state type	of entity be	clow.)		Clearing Bar Other	ıĸ		Ē	Chapter 1.		re of	Debts	
					Ι-	(Check Debtor is a t under Title 2	Exempt Entibox, if applicate ax-exempt or 26 of the Uniternal Revenue	able) ganization ed States	٥	debts, defii § 101(8) as individual	primarily consumed in 11 U.S.C. s "incurred by ar primarily for a amily, or house-	1	4	Debts are primarily pusiness debts.
		Filing	Fee (Chec	k one box)				Check one	hov:		Chapter 11 I	ebtor	s	
	 ✓ Full Filing Fee attached ☐ Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b) See Official Form 3A. ☐ Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B. 				is 3A. lust	Debtor Debtor Debtor Check if: Debtor insider 4/01/13 Check all a A plan Accept	is a sr is not 's aggr s or aff 3 and a applic is bein	a small busi egate nonco filiates) are levery three y able boxes ag filed with of the plan v	ntingent liquidat less than \$2,343 lears thereafter) this petition	efined ded deb 300 (a	in 11 U.	. § 101(51D). S.C. § 101(51D). uding debts owed to ubject to adjustment on one or more classes		
M	stical/Adminis Debtor estimates Debtor estimates expenses paid, th	that funds wi	ll be availab y exempt pr	operty is ex	cluded	and adminis	strative							THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
Estin	nated Number of	Creditors	0							Š.				
1- 49	50- 99	100- 199	200- 999	1,000- 5,000	5,001	- 10,00	1- 25,001-		Ov					
\$0 to \$50,0	ated Liabilities	\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$1 million	to \$1,000 to \$10 million	0,001 S	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,000 to \$100 million	\$100,000,00 to \$500 million	1 \$5 to	00,000,001 foolilid 18	More than \$1 billion			a.
\$0 to \$50.0	\$50,001 to 00 \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$1 million	to \$1,000, to \$10 million	t	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,00 to \$500 million	5.5	00,000,001 \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion			

B1 (Officia (Fase:1) (4/14/572-ABC Doc#:1 Filed:03/08/11 Entered:03/08/11 17:26:08 Page2 For RM B1, Page 2

Voluntary Petition	Name of Debtow(e)				
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)	Name of Debtor(s): Ray's Collision, Inc.				
All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within La	ast 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet.)	į			
Location	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
Location	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
Where Filed: Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse Partner or					
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner of Name of Debtor:	r Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach a Case Number:	additional sheet) Date Filed:			
NONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
District:	Relationship:	Judge:			
Exhibit A (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.	Exhibit B (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts) I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available under each such chapter. I further certify that I have delivered to the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). X Not Applicable				
	Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	Date			
Ev)	hibit C				
Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. No		nealth or safety?			
Exh	nibit D				
(To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse mu	ust complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.)				
Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of t					
If this is a joint petition:					
Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made	eren i serio.				
(Check any a	ding the Debtor - Venue applicable box)				
Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180	of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days than in any other District.) days immediately			
There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general pa	artner, or partnership pending in this District.				
Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal pla has no principal place of business or assets in the United States buthis District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard	out is a defendant in an action or proceeding I in a federa	in this District. or al or state court] in			
	les as a Tenant of Residential Property plicable boxes.)				
Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor	or's residence. (If box checked, complete the following	g).			
((Name of landlord that obtained judgment)				
	(Address of landlord)				
Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession	circumstances under which the debtor would be permis	itted to cure the			
Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of ar filing of the petition.	ny rent that would become due during the 30-day perio	od after the			
Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certifies	ification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).				

Case:11-14572-ABC Doc#:1 Filed:03/08/11 Entered:03/08/11 17:26:08 Page4 of 4

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT District of Colorado

IN RE

IN RE	CASE NO
Ray's Collision, Inc.	
	CHAPTER 11
	DEBTOR(S)
VI	ERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX
The above named Debtor(s) hereby verifies that the attached matrix list of creditors is true and correct to the best
Date: 3-8-2011	
	Matthew R. Whetten

Debtor

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

Kalamazoo,MI 49003-4045

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Colorado

In re Ray's Collision, Inc.			Case No.		
	Debtor	•••	.	11	
LIST OF CRE	DITORS HOLDING	20 LARGES	T UN	ISECURED	CLAIMS
(1) Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	(2) Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	(3) Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, gov- ernment contract, etc.)		(4) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	(5) Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
GMAC Mortgage P.O. Box 4622 Waterloo, IA 50704-4622		Loan			\$893,291.5
Del Ski Aspen 5606 Vintage Oaks Terrace Del Ray Beach, FL 33484		Loans			SECURED VALUE: \$670,000.0
United States Treasury Ogden, UT 84201-0039		Taxes			\$332,249.6
Boyer/John Brownlie 6040 Plum Ridge Littleton, CO 80124		Land Loan/Loan Business			\$200,000.00
Translease P.O. Box 16464 Denver, CO 80216-0464		Leas e			\$191,000.00
IndyMac P.O. Box 4045		Loan			\$157,843.99

SECURED VALUE:

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)4 -Cont.

Suite 120

John Gravina

Littleton, CO 80127

Castle Rock, CO 80104

8499 South Newcombe Street

In re Ray's Collision, Inc.	Debtor	, Cas	se No.	
	Debtor	Ch	apter 11	
LIST OF CRE	DITORS HOLDING	20 LARGEST	UNSECURE	D CLAIMS
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, gov- ernment contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
SLS 8742 Lucent Blvd. Suite 300		Loan		\$147,919.1
Highlands Ranch, CO 80129				SECURED VALUE:
Chase LOC P.O. Box 4661 Houston, TX 77210		Loan		\$123,539.4 ⁻
Janet Whetter/U.S. Bank 1820 South I-25 Castle Rock, CO 80104		Loan		\$112,744.00
Equilease Financial P.O. Box 3744 New York, NY 10008-3744		Equipment Lease		\$80,000.00
Douglas County Treasurer P.O. Box 1208 100 Third Street				\$77,032.96

Loan

\$70,000.00

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)4 -Cont.

In re	Ray's Collision, Inc.		
		Case No.	
	Debtor	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code (2)

Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted

(3)

Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.) (4)

Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff (5)

Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]

	or creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	etc.)	subject to setoff	secuntyj
Pentech 1410 SW Morrison Street Portland, OR 97205-1930		Equipment Lease		\$70,000.00
Diane Van Essen 7117 South Windermere Littleton, CO 80120		Loan		\$60,000.00
Vectra Bank LOC 13133 East Arapahoe Road Centennial, CO 80112		Loan		\$55,000.00
Key Bank LOC P.O. Box 94831 Cleveland, OH 44101-4831		Loan		\$54,630.27
USAA/Dully 10750 McDermott Freeway San Antonio, TX 78288		Loan		\$40,185.16
USAA/Hummer 10750 McDermott Freeway San Antonio, TX 78288		Loan		\$40,185.16

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)4 -Cont.

In re Ray's Collision, Inc.					
	Debtor	**************************************	Case No.	***************************************	
			Chapter	11	

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address Including zip code

(2)

Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted

(3)

Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)

(4)

Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated. disputed or subject to setoff (5)

Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]

Washington Mutual LOC P.O. Box 78065 Phoenix, AZ 85062-8065

\$38,993.29

Bank of the West LOC 6941 South University Blvd. Centennial, CO 80122

Loan

\$36,000.00

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, Matthew R. Whetten, President of the Corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list





Matthew R. Whetten , President

(Print Name and Title)

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property. Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C §§ 152 and 3571.